
April 2023 

Pray for Legacy Church’s Impact on our Community  
The early church was marked as people full of faith (Acts 8:6), given to study of the words and 

prayers (Acts 4:31, 6:4), and full of the power of the Holy Spirit (Acts 2:4, 4:8a). In Acts 8:5-8 

we read a story of how God used a man named Philip to bring impact and joy to a city by 

preaching the Word and the work of miracles. Peter, in Acts 9:39-42, raised a dead woman 

named Dorcas and many came to believe in the Lord because of the work of miracles. Many 

such examples are written throughout the Scriptures for our edification. So, for us to impact 

our community as a church, we also must give ourselves to prayers, study the Word, walk in 

the Spirit, and constantly abide in the Lord, for without Him we can do nothing (John 15:1-5). 

 

❖ Pray for More Volunteers on a Christ-Filled Mission: 

● Saturday, April 1 | Psalm 110:3 - Scripture says “Your people shall offer themselves 

willingly in the days of your power…”(AMP). Let us pray for the move of God in our 

church and community. Let us ask for the glory of the Lord to be revealed in His church. 

● Sunday, April 2 | Psalm 68:11 - The Lord has given His word for this season, it's time to 

be missional. Pray that the Lord will bring a great army to proclaim His Good News. 

● Monday, April 3 | Matthew 9:38 - Let’s ask the Lord to send more workers into His field.  

● Tuesday, April 4 | Philippians 2:13 - Pray that the Lord will work in our hearts both to 

will and to work for His good pleasures. 

● Wednesday, April 5 | Hebrews 13:20-21 - Pray that the Lord will equip us in everything 

good to do His will, working in us what is pleasing in His sight.  

● Thursday, April 6 | Matthew 5:6 - Pray that people will hunger and thirst for 

righteousness.  

● Friday, April 7 | Colossians 4:17 - Pray for those who are called to the ministry of 

evangelism, that they will be willing and obedient to their calling. 

● Saturday, April 8 | Mark 16:15-18 - Pray that the people of God will be obedient to the 

Great Commission.  

 

❖ Pray that our Impact Shares & Shows the Love of Christ: 

● Sunday, April 9 | Matthew 5:16 - Pray that our light will shine before men, that they will 

see our good works and glorify our Father who is in Heaven. 

● Monday, April 10 | 2 Thessalonians 1:11-12 - Pray as the Lord gives us the power to 

accomplish all good things through faith, that the name of our Lord Jesus will be 

glorified.  

● Tuesday, April 11 | John 3:30 - Pray that as we do the work of the ministry, Christ will 

increase and we will decrease.  

● Wednesday, April 12 | Titus 2:11-15 - Pray that Christ, who is the grace of God given to 

us, will be manifested before men as we share His love within our community.  

● Thursday, April 13 | 1 Timothy 4:12 - Pray that we will be an example of a true believer 

within our community in the way we live and conduct ourselves, regardless of our age.  



● Friday, April 14 | Matthew 5:14, John 1:5 - Pray that we will indeed be a light that 

shines in the darkness and that darkness cannot overcome. 

● Saturday, April 15 | Ephesians 1:18 - Pray that the eye of our heart is open to 

comprehending the hope of His calling and the riches of His glorious inheritance in His 

people. 

❖ Pray for Testimonies from the Work Done For Christ to be Glorified: 

● Sunday, April 16 | John 15:5 - Pray that we will learn to abide in the Lord in order for 

our works to bear much fruit. 

● Monday, April 17 | Isaiah 32:15 - The Spirit brings about life and fruitfulness. Pray for 

the outpouring of the Spirit on the works we do.  

● Tuesday, April 18 | 1 Corinthians 3:6 - It is the Lord that brings about increase and 

testimony. Pray that the Lord will cause testimony to abound through the works we do.  

● Wednesday, April 19 | John 14:12-13 - Pray that we will do greater works for the Lord, 

that the Father may be glorified. 

● Thursday, April 20 | 1 Corinthians 2:9-10 - Pray that the Lord will reveal to us His divine 

counsel of what to do in our community to bring glory to His name.  

● Friday, April 21 | 2 Thessalonians 1:11-12 - Pray that the Lord will fulfill all for His good 

pleasure and the work of faith in our communities, so that the name of Jesus may be 

glorified.  

● Saturday, April 22 | 1 Peter 4:11 - Pray that as we speak the words of God and serve in 

our community, God will be glorified. 

❖ Pray for our Local Partners and that our Work Softens the Hearts of 

Non-Believers: 

● Sunday, April 23 | Psalms 106:9-12 - Pray God will show His mighty power through the 

works done in the community so that people may see, believe, and praise His name.  

● Monday, April 24 | Romans 10:14 - Pray that the hearts of the people will become 

receptive to the gospel of our Lord Jesus Christ as we share His love in our community.  

● Tuesday, April 25 | John 12:32 - Pray that the Lord will draw all people to Himself, even 

as we lift His name high in our community through the works we do.  

● Wednesday, April 26 | 2 Peter 3:9 - Pray that those unsaved in our community will 

come to understand our Lord's boundless love for them and His longsuffering to bring 

them to repentance.  

● Thursday, April 27 | Colossians 1:3-12 - Pray for our local partners, that they will be 

filled with the knowledge of God’s will in all wisdom and spiritual understanding. 

● Friday, April 28 | 2 Thessalonians 1:11 - Pray that the Lord will fulfill His good pleasure 

and work in faith with power in the life and ministry of our local partners.  

● Saturday, April 29 | Philippians 4:19 - Pray that our God will supply all the needs of our 

local partners according to His riches in glory in Christ Jesus.  

● Sunday, April 30 | Matthew 25:21 - Pray for our local partners to be faithful to the works 

committed into their hands.  


